One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood. MA 02062-9106,  U.S.A.
Tel: 617/329-4700    Fax: 617/326-8703
a 800 MHz, 50 mW
Current Feedback Amplifier
AD8001
FEATURES
Excellent Video Specifications (RL = 150 V, G = +2)
Gain Flatness 0.1 dB to 100 MHz

Dimensions shown in inches and (mm).
Connect Substrate to –VS.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package Package
Model Range Description Option
AD8001AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic DIP N-8
AD8001AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Pin Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8001ACHIPS –40°C to +85°C Die Form
AD8001SMD1 –55°C to +125°C 8-Pin Cerdip Q-8
AD8001R-EB+22 SOIC Eval Board,
G = +2
NOTES
1Standard Military Drawing Device. Ordering Number TBD.  Contact our local
sales office, representative or distributor for availability.
2Refer to Evaluation Board section.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD8001 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may
occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD
precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
2
–IN
3
+IN
+VS
7
+VS
7
4  –VS
4
–VS
6  OUT
NC
0.038
(0.96)
0.041 (1.05)
AD8001
REV. B–4–
5ns400mV
Figure 7. 2 V Step Response, G = +2
LeCROY 9210
PULSE
GENERATOR
909Ω
+VS
RL = 100Ω
–VS
50Ω
VIN
VOUT TO
TEKTRONIX
CSA 404 COMM.
SIGNAL
ANALYZER
0.1µF
0.001µF
AD8001
3
2
7
6
0.1µF
0.001µF
4
TR/TF = 350ps
Figure 8. Test Circuit , Gain = +1
10